## **RESOLUTION NO. 3330**

A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RED LODGE, MONTANA, TO SUBMIT TO THE VOTERS OF RED LODGE THE QUESTION OF EXTENDING THE CURRENT FIRE TRUCK MILL LEVY FOR AN ADDITIONAL TEN YEARS.

WHEREAS, the voters of the City of Red Lodge, in November of 2003, voted to authorize a levy of six (6) mills for ten (10) years for the purchase of a fire truck; and

WHEREAS, the City of Red Lodge needs to continue to replace fire trucks in order to provide for adequate fire protection and reasonable fire insurance rates; and

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, that the City of Red Lodge requests that the voters authorize in the November 2011 election, a ten (10) year extension of the Fire Truck mill levy of six (6) mills approved in 2003 in order to purchase a replacement fire truck.

## Proposition

Shall the voters of the City of Red Lodge authorize a ten (10) year extension of the fire truck mill levy of six (6) mills approved in 2003 in order to purchase a replacement fire truck?

PASSED and APPROVED by the Red Lodge City Council and approved by the Mayor on this 26th day of July, 2011.

Mayor, Brian C. Roat

ATTEST:

City Clerk, Debbie Tomicich

## Proposition

Shall the v	oters of the City of Re	d Lodge authorize a ten (10) yea	ir extension of the fire
truck mill l	levy of six (6) mills (w	hich will raise approximately \$3	88,022) approved in
2003 in ord	ler to purchase a replac	cement fire truck,?	
		ere er et geragelight	
Fiscal Note 11, 44 and 12 and 12 and 13 and 14 and 15 and			Turber of a
		a home valued at \$100,000 wou	
\$7.72 and a	a home valued at \$200	,000 would be approximately \$1	5.43
	er egelegen <del>gertal Mask</del> er eg		

and the control of the second second

fire truck mill levy to purchase a replacement fire truck.

Yes, the City of Red Lodge shall authorize a ten (10) year extension of the

No, the City of Red Lodge shall NOT authorize a ten (10) year extension of the fire truck mill to purchase a replacement fire truck.